
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Dated: November 15'h,2016

This Court invites sealed proposals/quotations from authorized firm/reputed firms

for "Re-filling of fire extinguishers" of following types installed in the various locations in

the establishment of Hon'ble the High Court:

I. C02 (9 Litre) -- 30

2. DCP (5 Kg.) 15

3· ABC (5 Kg.) 85

4. ABC (2 Kg.) -- 38

The details of notice may be seen at Management Section of this High Court during

office hours. The details are also available on our website

http:// www.highcourtofuttarakhand.gov.in.

The proposals/quotations in sealed cover addressed to REGISTRAR GENERAL

superscripting thereon "proposal/quotation for re-filling of fire extinguishers" must reach in

the office of Registrar General by 3.00 PM on or before 01.12.2016 and proposals/quotations

will be opened at 3.30 PM on same day.

Sd/-
Registrar General

http://www.highcourtofuttarakhand.gov.in.


Fire Cylinder Report Date 17.09.2016
Official Residence of Registrar General

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
C'linder No.

01. Ne:II' Main Glaze A.RC 02 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
Door front

02. Bad: Side BC 03 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
08. I{itchen Bad, Side B.C 39 1~.10.2015 13.10.2016

Near Stairs
0+. Kitchen Back Side A 22 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

Near Stairs
Total Cylinder - 0+

Official Residence of Hon'ble The Chief Justice at Brook Hill Lodge

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Gate Cho\\'ki A.B.C 33 12.10.2015 18.10.2016
02. Gate Chowki A.B.C 3~ 1~.10.2015 18.10.2016
08. Back Side Stan- A.B.C 3S 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

Bathroom
0+. Near Back Side A.B.C 0+ 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

Door
05. Near B,ICk Side RC +7 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

Door
06. From Near P.R.O A.B.C NoNum 12.10.2015 13.10.~!O16

Onice
07. Near Hoom No. 0'2 A.B.C NoNul11 1~.10.~WI5 13.10.'2016

Gallery
OS. Near Room No. 02 A.RC 37 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

Gallery
09. P.P.S Office A.RC 35 12.10.2015 18.10.2016
10. P.P.S Office A.RC H 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
II. Ncar Room No. 09 ARC OS 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

II Floor
1'1. II floor Back Side B.C +6 1'1.10.2015 13.10.2016
13. II floor Back Side A.RC 09 1'2.10.2015 13.10.~WI6

Near Press Table
1+. II floor Back Side f\ NoNul11 12.10.2015 18.10.2016
15. Boundary Light On A.B.C 0+ 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

On-Room
Total Cvlinder - 15

Official Residence of Registrar Computer

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Si?e Refilled Dale Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Front ;Vlnin Hoom A.B.C 53 1~.10.2015 13.10.2016
O~. I\itchcn B.C No Nurn 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

Total Cylinder - 02

Official Residence of Registrar Judicial

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Front Main Hoom A.B.C 50 12.10.'2015 13.10.2016
0'1. I{ilchen RC 5+ 1'2.10.2015 13.10.2016

Total Cylinder - 02

Official Residence of Registrar Protocol Cvlinder 02 Nos.

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Dale Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Front l\'lain Room A.B.C 51 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
02. I\itchen B.C No Num 1'2.10.~!O15 13.10.2016

Total Cylinder - 02

omcial Residence ofHon'ble Mr. Justice ",K Bist C,D.O Block No. 02

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Dale Due Dale Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Bacl, Side A.RC 12 jQ.IO.2015 13.10.2016
02. Back Side A.B.C 11 12.10.'2015 13.10.2016
03. Neill' Office ARC 10 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
0+. "itchell B.C 'fO 12.10.'2015 18.10.2016

Total C)'linder - O'f

omcial Residence of Hon'ble 1'\'11". Justice S. Dhulia at Pant Sadan

S.No. Location



01. Small From Glass ARC ~+ 1~.10.~OI5 13.10.~016
Door

Og. Room B.C ++ 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

03. Kitchen A.B.C 23 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

0+. II Floor Lobby A.B.C 25 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
Total C 'Iindel" - 04

Old Official Residence of Han'ble Mr. Justice P.C. Pant

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Dale Due Date Remark
Cvlinder No.

01. I\itchen Back Side A.B.e. 27 12.10.2015 15.10.2016
02. Near Night ABe. 29 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

\Valchman Room
03. Near Kitchen Stol"e B.C. +5 12.10.2015 15.10.2016

Haom
o'~. Bcd Room Bad, Side A.B.e. 'is 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
05. Main Room Back A.B.e. 26 12.10,'1015 15.10.2016

Side
Total C 'Iinder - 05

Official Residence ofHon'ble Mr. Justice Alok Singh C.D.O Block No. 01

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Near !\'Inin Door ARC 13 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
02. Kitchen B 0+ 1'2,10,'2015 15.10.2016
03. Store ARC 0'2 1'1.10.'1015 15.10.~016
0+. Stan· Room A.B.C 05 1'2.10.2015 15.10.~016

Total Cylinder - 04
Official Residence of Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.C. Dhyani Oak Park Bangia No. 02

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Near SmClIlGlaze i\.B.C 21 12.10.2015 15.10.2016
Door

02. Ne:lr Generator AB.C '10 1'1.10.'2015 15.10.~0 16
Room/Gara~e

05. Baek Side A.B.C '12 12.10.2015 15.10.~016
O·~. I{ilchen Back Side B.C 45 12.10.2015 15.10.2016

Total Cylinder - 04
Official Residence ofHon'ble MI'. Justice S.K. Gupta Oak Park Bangia No. 01

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refdled Dale Due Dale Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Garage A.B.C IS 1'2.10.~WI5 13.10.2016
02. Fronl Sm,,11 Glaze A.B.C 17 12.10.'1015 15.10.2016

Door Near Gara<Te
05. I{itchen Door BC '~2 1!l.10.'l015 15.10.2016
o·~. Ncar ivletcr Box A.B.C 19 12.10.2015 15.10.2016

Total Cylinder - 04
High Coun Campus Lawver Chamber's Ground Floor

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Hefilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Fronr gate galzc AIl.e. 5S 1'1.10.~!O15 IS.10.'1016
door

0'1. Near Chamber A.B.e. ,I 12.10.'2015 IS.10.2016
910 1'2

05. Near Chamber IS to A.B.e. 65 12.10.2015 lS.10.2016
16

Total Cylinder - 05

High Court Campus Law)'el' Chamber's first Floor

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refdled Dale Due Dare Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Near Chamber S7 to A.B.e. 6, 1'2.10.2015 13.10.2016
.1-0

0'2. Near Chamber -}.I to A.Be. 59 12.10.2015 15.10.2016
++

05. Ne:II' CIHll11uer+5 to AIl.e. 66 1'2.IO.~WI5 15.10.~016
+S

Total Cylinder - 05

Vacant 0/1' Hon'ble Judges at Oak Park Ilangla No. 05

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size I Refilled Dale Due Date Remark I @



Cylinder No.
01. Near Galler' A.BC 01 12.10.2015 15.10.2016
02. Ne:ll' Kitchen Bad, A.B.C 05 12.10.2015 15.10.2016

Door
05. Kitchen B 04- 12,10.2015 15.10.2016
0+. Room NO.2 Near A.B.C 02 12,10,2015 15.10.2016

Gallery
Tocal Cvlinder = 04

\



Score Room

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Store A.B.C. No Number 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
02. Store A.B.C. No Number 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
03. Store R.C. No Number 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
0'1. Store B.C. No Number 1'1.10.2015 13.10.2016
05. Store B.C. 1~.10.2015 13.10.2016
06. Store A.B.C 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
07. Railway Counter A.B.C. 75 12.1O.~015 13.10.2016
OS. Railway Counter A 93 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

Ncar Computer
Room

09. Chowki A.B.C 15 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
10. Chowki A III 12.10.2015 13.10.2016

~ Ncar Electric iVleter A.B.C 30 1~.IO.~WI5 13.10.2016
1'2. B.C +1 12.10.2015 13.10.2016
IS. Store AB.C 01 1~.10.'l015 13.10.2016 Return from

Pant Sadan
1+. Store A.R.C 36 1~.10.':l015 13.10.2016 Return from

Pant Sadan
15. StOre A.R.C 3S 12.10.'2015 13.10.2016 Return from

Pant Sadan
16. Store A.B.C No Number 12.10.2015 13.10.2016 Return from

Pant Sadan
17. Store A.B.C lOS 12.10.2015 13.10.2016 Return from

Pant Sadan
Total Cylinder - '7



Fire C)'linder Report Date li.09.2016
R.G Block I Floor

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Pantry Near Glaze A.B.C 7S 05/10/2015 05110/2016

Door
02. Admin A Section AB.C 01 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

OS. Admin r\ Section A.B.C o~ Small os/ 10/~015 05/10/2016
0+. Admin :\ Part B.C SS 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. Admin B A.B.C 03 Small 05/10/'2015 05/10/2016
06. Admin B A.B.C 0'1 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
07. Inspection Section B.C S7 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

as. Inspection Section A 106 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

09. Stationery A 95 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
10. Account Section B.C S6 05/10/2015 05/1012016
II. Chnmbcr Registrar B.C i2 OS/IO/2015 05/10/2016

man:lgcment near
glaze door

Total Cylinder = I I

R.G Block Ground Floor

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Back door A.B.C 05 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
02. Old Copying A 97 OS/IO/2015 05/10/2016
OS. Old Copying A.B.C as Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
0+. Cnsh Section A.B.C 79 05/1012015 05/10/2016
05. Appeal Section B.C SI 05/10/~015 05/10/2016
06. \Vending machine B.C 8'2 05/10/'2015 05/ 10/~016

door
07. Appeal F.A/S.A B.C ss 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
OS. Appeal F.A/S.A A.B.C 06 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
09. Pa,h Fir" Floor A.B.C. 07 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

R.C.Block
Total Cylinder = 09

Computer Block Ground Floor

S.No. Locntion Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Ncar thumb B.C 10 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
machine

02. Near dllunb BC +1 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
machine

os. M.B Section A.B.C 1'2 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
0+. M.B Section B.C II 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. Criminal Appeal A 9S 05/10/2015 05/1012016
06. Crimina! Appeal Il 112 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
Oi. Crimina! Bail A 90 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
os. Inquiry Counter A.B.C 6S 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
09. Inquiry Counter A.I3.C 15 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

near glaze door
10. Inquiry counter nenr A.B.C 1+ Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

machine
II. Front of Listing AIlC 69 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Section
12. Server Room A.B.C 16 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
IS. Computer Block AI3.C 17 Small 05/10/'2015 05/10/2016

near Back door
1+. Old Police Chowki A.B.C i+ 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
15. Old Police Chowld A lOS 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
16. Old Police chowki A.B.C IS Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
Ii. Criminal.Appeal A.I3.C. IS Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = Ii

Generator Room
S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Da,e Due Date Remark

Cylinder No.
01. Generator ground BC 09 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

noor
02. Generator ground B.C +0 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

noor
OS. Generator II floor Il.C 4-2 05/1012015 05/10/2016
0·1. Generntol' II floor BC +S 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = 0'1

~uter Block I Floor

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Sen'ice Section B.C 2'2 05/10/2015 05/10/2016 @02. Store B.C S5 05/10/2015 05/10/20 16



05. Store A 105 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

04. Nazarat Section BC 19 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

main gate
05. Nazarat section A 110 05/ IO/~OI5 05/10/2016

main gate
06. Nazarat section A 20 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

main gate
07. Nazarat section RC 21 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

main gate
OS. Nazarat section BC S9 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

main gate
09. Big Library A.RC !.?3 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
10. Big Library A.RC 24 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
11. Big Library BC so 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
12. Big Library A 91 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
15. Small Library A.B.C 25 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
1+. Small Library A.B.C ;6 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = 14
Protocol Section

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Si,..e Refilled Dale Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Protocol A.B.C No NUIl1. 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
O~. Protocol A.B.C ;9 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = 02
Old Record Room

5.No. Locmion Type of Cylinder Si",e Refilled Dale Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Old Hecord Room B.C 56 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
1-'1

02, Old Hecord Room A 101 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
I"

05. Old Record Room BC 5; 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
2nd

04. Old Record Room A 9S 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
2mJ

Total Cylinder = 04

Canteen I Floor New Record Room

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Dale Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. New Record Room B.C S4 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
02. New Record Room A.B.C ;6 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. New Record Room A 99 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
04. New Hecord Room A 100 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. New Record Room A 109 05/1012015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = 05
Canteen Ground floor

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Canteen A 94 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
02. Canteen A 107 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. Canteen A.B.C No NUI11. 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = 05

P.W.D Office/Hospital Block

S.No. Loc.ltion Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Dale Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. P.W.D Office A 72 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
02. Dispensary A.B.C 63 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Alopalhe
05. Dispensary A.B.C 64 05/10/2015 05/ 10/~0 16

Alopathe
04. V.P B 115 05/1012015 05/10/2016

Govt/Homop<lthe
Total Cylinder = 04

Four Court Block Ground Floor

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Dale Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

01. Court No. OS Back t\ 96 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
side floor

O:!. Coun No. os Back B 11+ 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
side floor

05. Court No. as Back A.B.C 60 05/10/2015 05/10/2016 @side noor
0'1. Coun Room os No



Cylinder
05. Court No. 07 Back B.C 27 05/10/2015 05110/2016

side g.lIery
06. Coun No. 07 B.C 26 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Chamber Back side
07. COlirt Room 07 No

Cylinder
Tot.1 Cylinder = 05

Four Court Block I Floor
S.N Lac,llion Type or Cylinder Size Refilled D.le Due Date Remark
o. Cylinder No.

01. COllrt No. 09 Ch.mber A S5 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
Back side

O~. COllrt No. 09 B.ck side B.C S+ 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
OS. Court Room 09 A.B.C SO Sm.1I 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
0+. Court Room 09 A.B.C 5 I Sm.1I 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. COllrt No. 10 B.ck Side A 29 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

noor
06 Court No. 10 B.d, Side B.C 2S 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

floor
07. COlirt Room 10 A.B.C 32 Sm.1I 05/10/2015 05/10/2016 Court

Closed
os. Court Room 10 A.B.C 55 Sm.1I 05/10/2015 05/10/2016 COlirt

Closed
Totol Cylinder = 08



C.J Block Ground Floor

·S.N Location Type of Cylinder Sil.C Refilled Date Due Date Remark
o. Cylinder No.

Ot. Big Hall A.B.C 52 05/10/20t5 07/05/2015
O~. Ilig I-Iall A.Il.C 5S 05/10/'2015 05/ to/2016
OS. Big Hall A.Il.C ·IS 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
0+. Big Hall A.Il.C +5 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. Ilig Hall A.Il.C 50 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
06. Ilig Hall A.B.C +9 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
07. C.J Illock Ilack side A.B.C 6'2 05/t012015 05/10/20t6

V.P.S line Box
os. Cl Illock fronl gallery B.C +7 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
09. C.J Illock fronl gallery A.Il.C H 05/ to/2015 05/10/2016

near M.CIl Box
10. e.J Block nC<lr stairs B.C +6 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
II. e.J Block ne;tr stairs A.Il.C 51 05/10/1]015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = 1I

CJ Block I Floor

S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark
Cylinder No.

Ot. Near Lift B.C so 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
02. Pam!")' A 102 05/10/20t5 05/10/2016
OS. Pantry A.B.C 61 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
0+. C.J Court Room A.B.C 59 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. C..I COllrt Hoom A.Il.C 57 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
06. C.J Court Hoom A.B.C 5S 05/10/<;1015 05/10/2016
07. C.l COlin Hoom A.Il.C 56 05/10/2015 05/1012016
OS. Cl Court Room A.B.C 55 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = 08

Six Cour[ Block
S.No. Location Type of Cylinder Size Refilled Date Due Date Remark

Cylinder No.
Ot. COlirt No. 0'2 lodge A.Il.C 73 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
0'2. COLIn No. 0'2 lodge A.Il.C i+ Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
OS. Coun No. 0'1 lodge A.Il.C 7'1 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
0+. COLIrtHoom No. 0'2 A.B.C 8'2 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
05. Coun Room No. 02 A.B.C SS Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
06. Court No. 0 I lodge No

Cylinder
07. COlirt Room No. 0 I A.B.C 61 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
OS. Court Room No. 01 A.Il.C 60 Small 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
09. Coun Room No. 05 A.IlC 62 Small 05/ to/2015 05/10/2016 Court

Closed
10. COlirt Hoom 05 Inside A.RC 6S Small 05/1012015 05/10/2016

gallery
It. COlirt No. 05 front B.C 6+ 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

P.S Room
1'2. Judges Library front Il.C i5 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
IS. Library A.Il.C S+ 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
1'1. COlin No. 06 P.S A 77 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

gallery
15. COllrt No. 06 P.S Il.C 7S 05/IONo15 05/10/2016

gallery
16. Coun No. 06 P 5 A.B.C 79 05/ 10/~015 05/10/2016

gallery
1i. COlin Room 06 A.Il.C SI Small 05/10/~015 05/10/2016 Court

Closed
IS. Court Room 06 A.B.C 80 Small 05/10/'2015 05/10/2016 Court

Closed
19. COLIn No. 03 li'ont A 112 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

P.S Room
~o. Coun No. 03 front B liS 05/10/2015 05/1012016

P.S Room
21. COlin Room 03 A.B.C 65 05/10/2015 05/10/2016
22. Court Room 03 A.B.C 66 05/1012015 05/10/2016
23. COlin No. 0+ Near Il.C 69 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Chamber Door
~H. Court No. 0+ Near Il.C 6S 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Chamber Door
25. COlin No. 0'1·Near Il.C 6i 05/10/2015 05/10/2016

Chamber 0001'

':W. COllrt !loom 0+ AIl.C 70 Small 05/10/'2015 05/1012016
'2i. COllrt ROOin0+ A.Il.C 71 Small 05/10/'2015 05/10/2016

Total Cylinder = 26

@


